FALL 2025

HOSPITAL CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL 213 WINNERS IN THE FALL 2025

SASKATOON HOSPITAL FOUNDATION HOME LOTTERY
ROYAL UNIVERSITY, ST. PAUL'S AND SASKATOON CITY HOSPITAL FOUNDATIONS

To search by name or ticket number, visit hospitalhomelottery.org

“HOMES -

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR GRAND PRIZE WINNER!
TIM & JUDY A. OF SASKATOON, SK (TICKET# 10003813) HAVE WON THE $2 MILLION GRAND PRIZE PACKAGE:
LAKEFRONT COTTAGE PLUS $100,000 CASH PLUS 2 CANDLE LAKE GOLF RESORT MEMBERSHIPS!

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR EARLY BIRD PRIZE WINNER!

BRUCE E. OF GRASSWOOD, SK (TICKET# 10000698) HAS WON THE MERCEDES & MYKONOS EARLY BIRD PRIZE OR $150,000 CASH!
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CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR BONUS PRIZE WINNER!

OWEN W. OF SPRUCE HOME, SK (TICKET# 10032276) HAS WON THE FIJI FUN FOR FOUR BONUS PRIZE OR $100,000 CASH!
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CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR VIP PRIZE WINNER!

CAROL F. OF UNITY, SK(TICKET# 10022171) HAS WON THE EXPLORE MEXICO VIP PRIZE OR $25,000 CASH!
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PPLoTTE! To search by name or ticket number, visit hospitalhomelottery.org

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR 50/50 ADD-ON" WINNER!

MICHELLE N. OF EATONIA, SK (TICKET# 50214965) HAS WON $660,437.50 CASH!

GALENDAR
SADD-ON

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OUR CASH CALENDAR WINNERS!

VISIT OUR WEBSITE EVERY DAY FROM DECEMBER 1, 2025 TO DECEMBER 30, 2025 TO SEE IF YOU'RE A WINNER!
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MEMBERSHIP PRIZE
$25,000 MEMBERSHIP PRIZE
10013063 F., GERALYN; GRONLID

VACATION OR CASH
BLUE JAYS IN TORONTO

- 3 NIGHTS, 2 ADULTS

OR SKI WEEKEND IN BANFF
-4 NIGHTS, 4 ADULTS

OR $7,000 CASH

10051030 B., JUSTIN;
SASKATOON

LOCAL PRIZES
1-SAMSUNG 55" FRAME TV
10000907  C., FLOYD; BIENFAIT

1-APPLEiMAC 24"

10051290 A., JOSELITO;
SASKATOON

1-CAMPING
PACKAGE FOR 2
10052009 S., JODI; SASKATOON

1 - OKAI STRIDE
EB40 ELECTRIC BIKE
10047255 M., MELINN; WAKAW

1-STAND UP
PADDLEBOARD PACKAGE

10007884 H. RON & LIZ;
MEADOW LAKE

1-FITBIT® VERSA 4
SMARTWATCH

10028264 H., ALAN & WENDY;
NOKOMIS

1 - NESPRESSO®
VERTUO MACHINE

10003968 M., MANUEL;
SASKATOON

10 - IQ WAVE RS1
BLUETOOTH SPEAKERS

10018460 B., PAMELA;
SASKATOON

C., SHELLEY;
SASKATOON

D., LAURIE;
SASKATOON

G., RYAN; SASKATOON

M., JOHNATHAN;
SHELLBROOK

M., LAURIE;
COLONSAY

P, TYLER; SASKATOON
R., LORNE; DAVIDSON

10000207

10048730

10011794
10027184

10023964

10035542
10020949

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

10016264 S, KENT & EV;
SASKATOON

10023739 S., LOVELLA;
SASKATOON

10 - SONY WIRELESS
HEADPHONES

10039169 A., QUENTIN;
DALMENY

D., TREVOR;
SASKATOON

F., TOM;
MAPLE CREEK

J., ALAN;
SASKATOON

K., CHAD;
BEAVER CREEK

O., GLORIA;
QUILL LAKE

R., MIKE; SASKATOON
S., KIRK; DELISLE

S., BEV & ALAN;
LAKE LENORE

W., NICOLE;
SASKATOON

10019648
10015900
10026411
10037227
10032164

10017195
10033401
10013949

10033600

GIFT CARDS
30 - BRAINSPORT
$100 GIFT CARDS

10004172 B., SCOTT;
SASKATOON

B., JENNY;
SASKATOON

B., CANDY;
SASKATOON

C., CHANTAL;
MARTENSVILLE

D., RON;
HENRIBOURG

D., VICTOR;
BIG RIVER

D., GREIG;
SASKATOON

G., JO-ANN;
SASKATOON

G., KEN; SASKATOON

G., GERRY;
GRANDORA

H., MURRAY;
SASKATOON

H., JAN; SASKATOON

K., JUSTIN;
ST. WALBURG

K., TREVOR;
LLOYDMINSTER

K., MIKE; NIPAWIN
M., MARK; PAYNTON
M., ROLEY; LANIGAN

N., WENDY;
SASKATOON

10046996

10034022

10019751

10037177

10018678

10032199

10051135

10005465
10049626

10025676

10024804
10047194

10017434

10022156
10034153
10052435
10031136

10000604

10032567
10043993
10026558

10022252

10051576

10036279
10005550

10050682
10005048
10045042

10007326

N., MICHELLE;
HUMBOLDT

N., DAVE; KYLE
O., DAVE; CUTKNIFE

P., DARRELL & BEV;
MAYFAIR

Q., FRANCO;
PORCUPINE PLAIN

R., REGINALD;
SASKATOON

R., SARAH; VONDA

R., JANET;
BATTLEFORD

T., LISA; SHELLBROOK
T., TRAVIS; WARMAN

W., REBECCA;
CREIGHTON

W, GARTH; DAVIDSON

30 - ESCAPE SPORTS
$100 GIFT CARDS

10017583

10001177

10004271

10014534

10028154

10020790

10022721
10042004

10014193

10051658

10007268

10024349

10015715

10014401

10049251
10013242

10023670

10040913

10024835

10003316

10032606

A., KEN;
KINDERSLEY

A., ANNIKA;
SASKATOON

B., KEN;
RM OF ABERDEEN

B., LIUDMYLA;
BIGGAR

C., TRACEY;
SASKATOON

D., DORIS & DALE;
CHITEK LAKE

D., SEAN; SASKATOON

D., HENRY;
CANDLE LAKE

F., RHONDA;
PRINCE ALBERT

G., NINA;
SASKATOON

G., RAISSA;
SASKATOON

G., BLAIR;
PRINCE ALBERT

H., JENNIFER;
NORTH BATTLEFORD

H., LOUIS;
ALBERTVILLE

1., JOE; SASKATOON

K., SANDEEP;
SASKATOON

K., DAVID;
SASKATOON

K., SPERO;
SASKATOON

L., GLENN & JEANETTE;
BLAINE LAKE

M., HEATHER;
SASKATOON

M., SHAUN;
SASKATOON

40f5

10013629
10001891
10001111
10036170

M., DENISE; VISCOUNT
O., CHAD;HIELDS
P., TIM; WEIRDALE

R., ROSEMARIE;
REGINA

S., OSCAR;
SASKATOON

T., LISA; WARMAN

T., VIOLET;
PRINCE ALBERT

T., ROB; SASKATOON
W., GARTH; DAVIDSON

10032793

10007770
10039003

10050204
10007322

30 - OUTTABOUNDS
$100 GIFT CARDS

10012871 B., ANGELA;
SASKATOON

C., MICHELLE;
SASKATOON

D., PETER &
MARGARET;
SASKATOON

D., DUANE;
SASKATOON

E., CORBIN;
SASKATOON

F., KELLY; HEPBURN

F., TERRI;
SASKATOON

F., CHARLOTTE &
WES; BIG RIVER

H., JANE; SASKATOON

1., DIANA;
PRINCE ALBERT

J., KEVIN;
SASKATOON

J., TERENCE;
MARSHALL

K., DARRELL & FAY;
PRINCE ALBERT

K., ARTHUR & HELENA;
NORTH BATTLEFORD

L., GARTH; KENASTON

M., JOLENE;
SASKATOON

N., VERN & LORNA;
MELFORT

P., CLARENCE;
MERVIN

P., ARTHUR;
LUCKY LAKE

R., CHELSEA;
RM OF DUNDURN

R, SHERRY;
CANDLE LAKE

S., NEIL; SASKATOON
S., JEFF; SASKATOON
S., SAM;

CORMAN PARK

S., JAMES;
SASKATOON

10051673

10020826

10044597

10025200

10031107
10024111

10042825

10041935
10003279

10026191

10048078

10008567

10015530

10037820
10026600

10023408

10037479

10014159

10030225

10041730

10047732
10028270
10024897

10025236

10010684 S., KIM;

PRINCE ALBERT

T., MARLENE;
PRINCE ALBERT

T., KURT; SASKATOON

V., BRYCEN;
PRINCE ALBERT

W., RON; NIPAWIN

10010530

10023245
10036417

10009698

30 - PRAIRIE MEATS
$100 GIFT CARDS

10047033 B., JENNIFER;
MAPLE CREEK

C., TREVOR;
NORTH BATTLEFORD

D., ALAN; SASKATOON

D., SELINA;
RADISSON

D., ASHLEY;
SASKATOON

E., SANDRA;
SASKATOON

F., K; MACKLIN
G., BEV; LANDIS

G., SHERRY;
SASKATOON

G., JACKIE;
NORTH BATTLEFORD

G., PERRY;
SASKATOON

H., STACEY; MELFORT
K., KYLE; SASKATOON
L., GREG; SASKATOON
L., SCOTT; HAFFORD

M., JASON;
SASKATOON

M., CHRIS;
SASKATOON

N., STEPHEN;
SASKATOON

N., MARCY;
PRINCE ALBERT

N., ANDRE;
SASKATOON

S., MARK; SASKATOON

S., DAVID;
CARROT RIVER

S., STACEY;
SASKATOON

S..BRAEDON;
SASKATOON

T., NEIL LAURIE;
CANORA

T., ROB; SASKATOON
W., MARLIN; WARMAN

W., DENVER &
BEVERLEY; TISDALE
Y., ERIC;

LAKE LENORE

Z.,BOHDANA;
SASKATOON

10040954

10030081
10051055

10052915

10014753

10049581
10019787
10049310

10036556

10031655

10023744
10051569
10031223
10052858
10005662

10001208

10022965

10001135

10007558

10026507
10038192

10046967

10041282

10028916

10014734
10003304
10016604

10001650

10027371
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30 - PRAIRIE PROUD 10028502
$100 GIFT CARDS
10050681 B., COLLEEN; 10001273

PRINCE ALBERT
10006697 B. KELVIN & DEBORAH; 10010321

CHRISTOPHER LAKE
10019024 C., HAROLD; NIPAWIN 10006204
10007188 D., TRACY & PATTY;

MACKLIN 10049130
10014791 D., DON; SASKATOON
10008283 D., MARK; GLASLYN 10048274
10012848 D., DELLA;

MEADOW LAKE 10046351
10005373 F, GUNTHER

& GEORGINA; 10021896

SASKATOON
10012889 F., JAN; SASKATOON 10011204
10016403 G., CONNIE;

MARTENSVILLE 10011621
10043344 G., GWEN;

CORMAN PARK
10043928 G., DONALD;

ROSTHERN
10050076 H., LARRY; REGINA 10039550
10045643 H., DAVID; LAIRD 10005944
10042296 H., FERN & JOHN;

SASKATOON 10022216
10043219 H., EMIL & PATRICIA;

MEATH PARK 10015360
10050250 K., HILARY;

SASKATOON 10029681
10023577 K., JAMES; WARMAN 10050389
10015654 L., RAYMOND;

PIRITWOOD

S 00 10034375
10037864 M., ROXANA; DELISLE

M., RHONDA;
PRINCE ALBERT

M., CHARLES;
ST. BENEDICT

N., LINDA;
BATTLEFORD

P., KETULKUMAR;
REGINA

S., RAYMOND;
YORKTON

S., MAYNARD &
JOANNE; ROSETOWN

S., JOHN & KATHY;
TURTLEFORD

T., IRENE;
HUMBOLDT

W., GARRY;
MARTENSVILLE

W., MARY DIONNE;
SASKATOON

30 - UNA PIZZA + WINE
$100 GIFT CARDS

B., MEGAN;
SASKATOON

B., SHERRY;
PRINCE ALBERT

B., MAX & DEBRA;
MARTENSVILLE

B., CLAIRE;
SASKATOON

C., BEN; WARMAN

C., EDITH;
SASKATOON

D., BRENDA;
PRINCE ALBERT

10047983

10035610

10050030
10048309

10053064

10033082

10017997

10046849

10049888

10003921

10018543

10040825

10050006

10021123

10017293

10051661

10014357

10041349

D., GLORIA;
SASKATOON

F., TARYN;
WASKESIU LAKE

G., GAYLE; UNITY

G., SHIRLEY;
SASKATOON

H., MAUREEN;
SASKATOON

H., BRENT & BARBARA;
ROSETOWN

H., DONALD;
MUENSTER

H., DARCY;
ROSTHERN

I, LEVENT;
SASKATOON
K., JUSTIN;
SASKATOON
L., GORDON;
BIGGAR

M., HAZEL;
HANLEY

N., SHYLAH;
NEUDORF
P., BARB;
ROSETOWN

P., DEVAN;
SASKATOON

R., SCOTT;
SASKATOON

R., CAROLE;
CHRISTOPHER LAKE

S., DARLENE;
SASKATOON

10036961

10043828

10022020
10038566

10041168

V., DEBBIE;
SASKATOON

W., MARLESSA;
SASKATOON

W., GARY; DUNDURN

W., JUNE;
PORCUPINE PLAIN
W., KEVIN;
SASKATOON

THIS CONCLUDES THE LIST OF ALL 213 WINNERS.
SHOULD A DISCREPANCY OCCUR BETWEEN THIS LIST AND THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MNP LLP, THE LATTER SHALL BE DEEMED CORRECT AND FINAL.
ALL WINNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING AS TO WHAT THEY HAVE WON AND HOW TO CLAIM THEIR PRIZES.

NOTE: PRIZE NOTIFICATION LETTERS ARE ADDRESSED TO THE PRIMARY TICKET HOLDER AND MAILED TO THE ADDRESS PROVIDED BY THE TICKET PURCHASER. IN THE EVENT
AWINNING TICKET IS HELD IN MORE THAN ONE NAME, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PRIMARY TICKET HOLDER TO SHARE WINNING INFORMATION WITH THOSE PARTIES.
MNP LLP WILL NOT ENTER INTO ANY CORRESPONDENCE.

THERE ARE NO TAXES OR PROCESSING FEES ASSOCIATED WITH PRIZE WINNINGS. WE DO NOT NOTIFY PRIZE WINNERS VIA EMAIL.

OUR THANKS TO MNP LLP FOR TICKET
FULFILLMENT AND DRAW CONTROL.

MNP,

SPECIAL THANKS TO OUR PRIZE SUPPLIERS:
AUDIO WAREHOUSE

BEST BUY® CANADA

BRAINSPORT

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

THANK YOU TO THE BUILDER OF THE
GRAND PRIZE COTTAGE.

CANDLE LAKE GOLF RESORT
D&D TRAVEL LTD.
ESCAPE SPORTS

HORIZON COMPUTER SOLUTIONS
MERCEDES-BENZ SASKATOON
OUTTABOUNDS

50f5

PRAIRIE MEATS
PRAIRIE PROUD
UNA PIZZA + WINE
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